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DAY PROGRAM SERVICES FOR ADULTS WITH DISABILITIES 
Springboard Centre is a registered charity.  All donations are welcome. 
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SBC Agency Closure Dates 2024 

 
 
• January 01, 2024 (Monday) = New Year’s Day  

• February 19, 2024 (Monday) = Family Day  

• March 29, 2024 (Friday) = Good Friday  

• April 01, 2024 (Monday) = Easter Monday  

• May 20, 2024 (Monday) = Victoria Day  

• June 07, 2024 (Friday) = Staff Professional Development Day  

• July 01, 2024 (Monday) = Canada Day  

• August 05, 2024 (Monday) = Civic/Heritage Day  

• September 02, 2024 (Monday) = Labor Day  

• September 30, 2024 (Monday) = National Day for Truth and Reconciliation Day  

• October 14, 2024 (Monday) = Thanksgiving  

• November 11, 2024 (Monday) = Remembrance Day  

• Winter Holiday (inclusive days) = December 23, 2024, through January 03, 2025  

 


